## VILLAGE OF DOWNERS GROVE LEGAL DEPARTMENT CORRESPONDENCE

DATE: November 16, 2012

TO: Mayor & Village Council

FROM: Enza Petrarca, Village Attorney

SUBJECT: Presentation of Council Material - 11/20/12

Pursuant to Section 2.5 of the Downers Grove Municipal Code, the following is presented as of 11/20/12 for Village Council consideration:

- 1. AN ORDINANCE ESTABLISHING SPECIAL SERVICE AREA NUMBER 4 IN THE VILLAGE OF DOWNERS GROVE
- 2. AN ORDINANCE ADOPTING THE 2012 EDITION OF THE INTERNATIONAL ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE
- 3. AN ORDINANCE AMENDING WATER RATES FOR 2013
- 4. AN ORDINANCE AMENDING PARKING PERMIT FEES